UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Cedar Fort
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000519

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
1,904,188 29,589.20
3,657.30
549.84
(1,692.88)
2,514.26
27,074.94
COLLECTION RATE
91.50%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
3,336.52
122.68
353.20
(80.63)
3,731.77
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
4,388.10 178.39 4,566.49
0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 35,373.20
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



