## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Cedar Fort			TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000519	0.000496					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABL	E VALUE:		53,532,776	1,659,361	1,904,188		29,589.20
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	_					3,657.30 549.84 (1,692.88)	2,514.26
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIO	N						27,074.94
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RA  OTHER COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES: GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:	_				91.50%	OTHER COLLECTIONS  3,336.52  122.68  353.20	
REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL P TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS	ROPERTY					(80.63)	3,731.77
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	<u> </u>						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTIO	N:				TAXES 4,388.10	PEN & INTEREST 178.39	4,566.49
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PI	ROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							35,373.20

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER